
 

 

Wednesday 29th November: Nativity/ Christmas jumper sale* 
Thursday 30th November: Whole School Flu Vaccine 
Wednesday 6th December: Children’s Christmas Lunch 
Wednesday 6th December: Christmas Lights Extravaganza 5-7pm  
Tuesday 12th December: Nativity (YR,Y1 & Y2) 10am  Pre-
Schoolers Allowed 
Wednesday 13th December: Nursery Christimas Singalong 9.30 
Thursday 14th December: Nativity (YR.Y1 & Y2) 2pm ADULTS ONLY 
Monday 18th December: KS2 (Y3,Y4,Y5,Y6) Performance at 
church 1.30pm & 6pm 
Tuesday 19th December: Children’s Christmas Parties 
Wednesday 20th December: Break up for Christmas 
Monday 8th January: School returns  
Friday 19th January: FOBS Cinema Night (Y5)  
Friday 9th February: FOBS Bingo (Y4)  

Friday 16th February: Break up for half term  
Monday 26th February: School returns 
Monday 11th –Friday 15th March: FOBS Red Envelope Week (Y3) 
Thursday 28th March: Break up for Easter  
Monday 15th April: Children return  
Friday 26th April: Quiz night/Gin tasting (Y6) 
Friday 17th May: FOBS BEXFEST –(ALL YEAR GROUPS)  
Friday 24th May: Break up for half term 
Monday 3rd June: INSET day (nursery and school closed) 
Tuesday 4th June: Children return  
Friday 21st June: Sports Day refreshments – Juniors (Y3) / Infants (Rec)  
Friday 5th July: FOBS Summer Disco  (Y2 organising)  
Friday 19th July: Break up for summer 
Monday 22nd & Tuesday 23rd July: INSET days 
*New date  /Any FOBs events- year group organising in brackets.  

Need to Know Please read the information in the blue section carefully as it contains important information relevant to all parents. 

Nativity Tickets: If you require tickets for the 
Reception/KS1 Nativity, please reserve them here. Please 
note that Tuesday 12th Performance is for parents with 
pre-schoolers only and the Thursday 14th is strictly for 
adults only. Please reserve by Friday 8th December. 
KS2 Christmas Performance at St John’s Church: If you 
have a child in Year 3 to Year 6, please make sure you have 
completed this form in order for them to attend church. 

Christmas Light Extravaganza: You can now buy tickets for the 
Christmas Lights Extravaganza. Tickets are £3 per person bought 
in advance (under 2’s are free) or £5 on the night. Family and 
friends of Bexton parents are welcome to attend, please 
purchase tickets via your Scopay account.  
Parent Survey: Our autumn term Parent Survey is now open. 
Please click here to share your feedback to help the school with 
their self-evaluation. If you leave your name we will email you 
feedback from the survey. 

Parent’s Survival Checklist! 
In the run up to the festive period, we want to ensure 
everyone has what they need, so will share information 
each week to help you stay organised. 
o Dig out any outgrown Nativity costumes and donate to 

the school. These will be on sale outside pre-school 
this Wednesday. 

o Send in Nativity costumes by Monday 4th December. 
o Christmas Jumper Day- 6th December. Send any 

Christmas jumpers into the school or pick up 
something new. 

o Buy your tickets and pre-payment cards (via Scopay) 
for the Bexton Christmas Lights Extravaganza by 
Monday 4th December. These will be sent home on 
Tuesday 5th December. 

o Sign up to volunteer at the Extravaganza for your year 
group’s stall or activity. Please see the FOBs 
information on our website to see who your FOBs 
representatives are. 

o Donate Bottlebola (bottles- e.g. wine, soft drinks, 
cosmetics, etc) and Chocola prizes (chocolate) by 
Wednesday 6th December.  

o Send in your child’s yogurt pot ‘cupola’ creation by 
Wednesday 6th December. 

o Donate one item for your child’s class Christmas Raffle 
box which has the theme ‘Festive Family Fun’ e.g. 
games, chocolates, festive novelty items by 19th 
December. Raffle tickets are available to purchase on 
your Scopay account for £5.  

All proceeds raised above will go towards FOBs, who since 
September 2022, have raised an incredible £10,164.69. 

Christmas Light Switch On 
Please come and listen to our wonderful Bexton children’s choir 
perform at the Knutsford Light Switch, Saturday 2nd December, 
in Canute Square at 3.45pm. They sound absolutely fantastic! A 
big thank you to Mrs Vale for all her preparation.  

Reading Ambassador Competition 
Our Year 6 Reading Ambassadors are running a competition for 
all the children from today until 12th December. Please see the 
flyer here, but children are encouraged to create a comic strip 
story about a mythical character. There will be prizes (a badge 
and a bag of sweets) for one child in every year group.  

Well Done Imogen!   
We were thrilled to hear that 
Imogen in Year 4 is a Conservation 
Hero! She raised money by selling 
some pre-loved toys and clothes to 
help protect eight acres of wildlife 
and the climate with the Rainforest 
Trust.   

Happy Birthday 
Many happy returns to 
Lily! Thank you for the 
birthday book for your 
class.  
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